THE BOROUGH OF SWEDESBORO

COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER, NEW JERSEY

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that sealed bids will be received by the Borough of Swedesboro and publicly opened and read at the Boroughs' Municipal Building, 1500 Kings Highway, Swedesboro, New Jersey on **Thursday, January 19, 2017 at 10:00 a.m.** prevailing time, for the below listed:

Replacement of Lake Narraticon Steps

Complete specifications, instruction to bidders, contract documents and other pertinent information are on file at the Clerks' office of the Borough and may be obtained at the Borough of Swedesboro Municipal Building located at 1500 Kings Highway, Swedesboro, New Jersey during regular business hours (8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.) there will be no fee for bid specifications.

The right to reject any and all bids or to accept the bid deemed the lowest responsible/responsive bidder to the Borough of Swedesboro and to award contracts accordingly is expressly reserved to the Borough of Swedesboro.

NOTE: Bidders are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 and P.L. 1975, c127 (N.J.A.C. 17:27), Affirmative Action Regulations and P.L. 1977 c33 Stockholder Disclosure Certification.

Pursuant to C57, Laws of 2004 a copy of the bidder's State of New Jersey Business Registration Certificate must be included in the bid.

This contract is subject to the provisions of the New Jersey Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1, et. seq.

Bids will not be received after the time specified for the opening of the bids. Bids received after the hour appointed will be deemed invalid and returned unopened to the bidder. Bids must be enclosed in a sealed envelope bearing the name and address of the bidder and designating the name of the bid on the outside thereof, and addressed to

borough of Swedesboro, 1500 Kings Highway, Swedesboro,	
New Jersey 08085.	
Гапуа Goodwin, Borough Clerk	

D - - - - - l. - £ C - - - J - - l. - - - -